Curtis "Woody" Baird Mayor Stephanie J. Southerland City Clerk Romy Stamps Finance Director



CITY COUNCIL Audrey "Buffy" Colvin *Council President* Scott Hardy *President Pro Tempore* Bobby L. Tapley John Eric Brown Chris Brown Jimmy Keel

281 James D. Nabors Drive • Alexander City • Alabama 35010• (256) 329-6700 www.alexandercityal.gov

BID 24-15 CITY OF ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA ACRIP FY 2024 ANNUAL PAVING – VARIOUS CITY STREETS

The City of Alexander City, Alabama, is requesting bids for the rehabilitation of various street as part of the annual Alexander City Road Improvement Program (ACRIP) per the attached specifications. A full copy of the bid and all addendums may be obtained at [https://alexandercityal.gov/rfps]. Proposals must be submitted in writing to the Alexander City Clerk's office no later than June 3rd, 2024 at 2:30pm CST. All proposals must state Alabama general contractor's number, bid number and opening date on the outside of the envelope. Proposals must be mailed or hand delivered to the address below. No proposals will be allowed to be submitted via fax or email.

Pre-Qualifications: All bidders must be a licensed general contractor in the State of Alabama or a state of reciprocity and be on the Alabama Department of Transportation's approved contractors list.

ADDRESS ALL RETURN ENVELOPES TO:

CITY OF ALEXANDER CITY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 281 JAMES D NABORS DR. ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA 35010

BID SOLICITATION SCHEDULE

Public Notice of Bid:MQuestion Submission Deadline:MBid Opening Date:JuEvaluation Period:JuAnticipated Award Date:Ju

May 8th, 2024 May 27th, 2024, 3:30pm CST June 3rd, 2024, 2:30pm CST June 3rd – June 17th, 2024 June 17th, 2024